### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NOVATEK MICROELECTRONICS CORP.	03/10/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHUNGHWA PICTURE TUBES, LTD.
Street Address:	No. 1127, Heping Rd.
Internal Address:	Bade City
City:	Taoyuan
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	334

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12181840

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703/684-1111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Benjamin Hauptman
Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4006-312A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benjamin J. Hauptman

Total Attachments: 1

source=2010-03-28-Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 121

PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0055 NP-2010-1-US-B 03146IUS-1

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, NOVATEK Microelectronics. Corp., a corporation residing at 2F, No. 13, Innovation Rd I, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of half of the rights in connection with the invention IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD FOR A TFT LCD for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 29, 2008 and has been assigned united States Application Number 12/181,840; and

Whereas, <u>CHUNGHWA PICTURE TUBES, LTD.</u>, a corporation residing at NO.1127, HEPING RD., BADE CITY, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN, 334, R.O.C., hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: March 10, 2010
Signature: KC Dary
Name: K.C. Wang

PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0056

**RECORDED: 03/28/2010**